12-07-2006

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ates Patent and Trademark Office
RECC 1988	03345821 Attorney Dkt: 27-1218
h	J JILLI Miller J Mill
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ulrike Johannsen	Name: Harman Becker Automotive Systems
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Becker-Goering Strasse 16
Execution Date(s) 09/28/2006	
Assignment Merger	- Korlohad
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Karlsbad
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 76307
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/249,022	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Particia E. Hong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bethesda	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 20817	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4667 Expiration Date 08/2008
Phone Number: 301 365 9040	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 301 365 9101	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: patricia.hong@plumsea.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/85/2065 UNIVEZ 1 GHOGGRA1 29249822
Signature. Signature	December 4, 2006 (46.46 UP 05 FC:8821 Date
Patricia E. Hong	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket: 27-1218 Ref: D06025US 425.351 (1055)

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

ASSIGNMENT

		nafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new
		a Vehicle Control Panel for which an application for Letters Patent of the
United State	es has been prepared,	ution executed an even data hazavith.
×	· ·	ation executed on even date herewith;
		filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 15 Septembe
[]		nber <u>29/249,022</u> , and was amended on (if applicable);
		led under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
	accorded Application No	, the United States of America being designated;
WHE		tive Systems GmbH
	Becker-Göring Straße	16
	Karlsbad 76307	
	GERMANY	
	of acquiring the entire right, title and d States or any foreign country whic	d interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Paten h may be granted therefor:
		uable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and
transfer unto described in	o the Assignee, its successors, legal a said application, and the entire r	representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as ight, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be
	retor in the United States and its te ions, reissues, continuations and exte	rritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any ensions thereof:
AND	D said Assignor authorizes and rec	quests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper
	gency of any country to issue all said	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned
		xecute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;
	The state of the s	ticate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us
respecting so	aid invention, to execute all division	al, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents
and make a	all rightful oaths relating to said in	nvention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and
generally do	o everything possible to aid the said	l Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
any foreign	country when requested so to do by	said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
	,	
Date 28	09.00	Signature: ! Plane
Date: CO.		
		Name: ULRIKE JOHANNSEN
WITNIEC CEC.		
WITNESSES:		
\		
		_
. 01	15 02 5100 WED	
Name: UCA	4F PREISSNER	_
	1	
	Harman/Becker	
A	Automotivé Sýstems GmbH	
Paitfe		
Te	eisenstr: 34 / 0-70794 Filderstadt	
	elefon +49 // 711 // 90 77 0 - 0	_
Te	elefon +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 - 0 elefax +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 -199	-
Te	elefon +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 - 0 elefax +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 -199	_
Te	elefon +49 // 711 // 90 77 0 - 0	- -
Te	elefon +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 - 0 elefax +49 / 711 / 90 77 0 -199	-

PATENT REEL: 018663 FRAME: 0747